
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 01/10/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 4,289,659
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 4,504,142

1 12/09/24 Mon $12,925,200 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,700,000 2.072 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 4,729,349
2 12/11/24 Wed $14,818,208 $30,441,147 $30,000,000 $14,500,000 2.072 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 4,965,816
3 12/14/24 Sat $22,509,686 $47,910,778 $45,000,000 $21,000,000 2.144 3.8% 8.2% 5th Payment 5,214,107

8.62% 3.98% 4 12/16/24 Mon $14,039,270 $58,146,821 $55,000,000 $25,700,000 2.144 2.4% 10.4% 6th Payment 5,474,813
17.15% 10.00% 5 12/18/24 Wed $17,359,340 $70,803,529 $69,000,000 $32,200,000 2.144 2.9% 13.0% 7th Payment 5,748,553
18.12% 18.85% 6 12/21/24 Sat $26,588,824 $92,124,497 $88,000,000 $40,200,000 2.190 4.4% 16.9% 8th Payment 6,035,981
51.73% 30.00% 7 12/23/24 Mon $21,301,422 $107,988,600 $103,000,000 $47,000,000 2.190 3.6% 19.9% 9th Payment 6,337,780
29.03% 17.50% 8 12/25/24 Wed $22,399,414 $124,121,069 $117,000,000 $53,400,000 2.190 3.8% 22.9% 10th Payment 6,654,669
52.56% 35.00% 9 12/28/24 Sat $40,563,864 $151,878,931 $145,000,000 $65,700,000 2.206 6.7% 28.1% 11th Payment 6,987,402
-0.08% -2.35% 10 12/30/24 Mon $21,284,754 $165,968,265 $163,000,000 $73,900,000 2.206 3.6% 30.6% 12th Payment 7,336,773
2.22% -13.50% 11 01/01/25 Wed $22,895,610 $181,123,897 $178,000,000 $80,700,000 2.206 3.8% 33.3% 13th Payment 7,703,611

-17.81% -18.00% 12 01/04/25 Sat $33,340,194 $205,864,439 $200,000,000 $89,500,000 2.235 5.5% 37.0% 14th Payment 8,088,792
-6.19% 3.07% 13 01/06/25 Mon $19,967,768 $220,195,978 $220,000,000 $98,400,000 2.235 3.4% 39.1% 15th Payment 8,493,231
2.14% 1.94% 14 01/08/25 Wed $23,386,186 $237,970,573 $240,000,000 $107,400,000 2.235 3.9% 41.5% 16th Payment 8,917,893

2.52% 2.52% 15 01/11/25 Sat $34,180,367 $269,381,763 $263,000,000 $115,300,000 2.281 5.7% 44.8% 17th Payment 9,363,788
2.00% 2.00% 16 01/13/25 Mon $20,367,123 $285,180,333 $285,000,000 $124,900,000 2.281 3.4% 46.7% 18th Payment 9,831,977

10.13% 10.13% 17 01/15/25 Wed $25,755,207 $305,158,384 $202,000,000 $88,557,650 2.281 4.3% 49.0% 19th Payment 10,323,576
5.51% 5.51% 18 01/18/25 Sat $36,063,705 $333,132,632 $219,000,000 $96,000,000 2.281 6.0% 52.1% 20th Payment 10,839,755

13.50% 13.50% 19 01/20/25 Mon $23,116,685 $351,064,008 $235,000,000 $103,000,000 2.281 3.9% 53.9% 21st Payment 11,381,742
11.31% 11.31% 20 01/22/25 Wed $28,668,121 $373,301,577 $251,000,000 $110,000,000 2.281 4.8% 56.1% 22nd Payment 11,950,829
11.24% 11.24% 21 01/25/25 Sat $40,117,266 $404,420,130 $274,000,000 $120,100,000 2.281 6.6% 59.0% 23rd Payment 12,548,371
15.00% 15.00% 22 01/27/25 Mon $26,584,188 $425,041,213 $340,000,000 $149,100,000 2.281 4.4% 60.9% 24th Payment 13,175,790
24.80% 24.80% 23 01/29/25 Wed $35,777,814 $452,793,699 $360,000,000 $157,800,000 2.281 5.9% 63.2% 25th Payment 13,834,579
16.46% 16.46% 24 02/01/25 Sat $46,720,567 $489,034,366 $404,000,000 $177,100,000 2.281 7.7% 66.0% 26th Payment 14,526,308
-5.00% -5.00% 25 02/03/25 Mon $25,254,978 $508,624,395 $416,000,000 $182,400,000 2.281 4.2% 67.5% 27th Payment 15,252,623

-13.09% -13.09% 26 02/05/25 Wed $31,094,498 $532,744,080 $439,000,000 $192,500,000 2.281 5.2% 69.1% 28th Payment 16,015,255
-2.00% -2.00% 27 02/08/25 Sat $45,786,156 $568,259,934 $473,000,000 $207,400,000 2.281 7.5% 71.5% 29th Payment 16,816,017
18.84% 18.84% 28 02/10/25 Mon $30,013,016 $591,540,725 $502,000,000 $220,100,000 2.281 5.0% 72.9% 30th Payment 17,656,818
23.39% 23.39% 29 02/12/25 Wed $38,367,502 $621,302,004 $526,000,000 $230,600,000 2.281 6.4% 74.6%
24.00% 24.00% 30 02/15/25 Sat $56,774,834 $665,341,663 $572,000,000 $250,800,000 2.281 9.3% 77.0% Total 285,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $8,800,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.
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